Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx KEM 10.0043X
 to EU-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 10ATEX0093X, issue 11
 to IECEx Test Report NL/KEM/ExTR10.0055/11
 Page 1 of 5
 Form 124
 Version 2 (2013-07)
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 9683000  F +31 88 9683100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
Equipment
Guided Radar Level Transmitters Levelflex FMP5x and OFMP5x, for the measurement of the level of liquid or solid
materials on basis of the Time of Flight (ToF) method.
Type designation
Levelflex, code FMP5x-aabcdeffgghhh**+# and OFMP5x-aabcdeffgghhh**+#
 x =   Probe type
0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 or 7
 aa =   Approval code
   IECEx ATEX  ATEX IECEx / ATEX
   IA, KA, *A
8B
IB, KB, *B
8C
IC, KC, *C
ID, KD, *D
IG, KG, *G
IH, KH, *H
IL, KL, *L
I2, K2, *2
I3, K3, *3
I4, K4, *4
IE, KE, *E
IF, KF, *F
BA
8B
BB
8C
BC
BD
BL
B2
B3
B4
BE
BF
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
II 1 G
II 1 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2/3 G
II 1/2/3 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
II 1/2 G
II 1 D
II 1/2 D
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga

    Accessory Mounted
   NF Bluetooth
Notes to Type Designation table:
NOTE 1:
Marking for versions of transmitters with option c = L or M or N
approval code aa = IECEx ATEX ATEX IECEx / ATEX
 IE, KE, *E BE II 1 D Ex ta [ia Da] IIIC T200 xx °C Da
 IF, KF, *F BF II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb [ia Da] IIIC Txx °C Da/Db
 IG, KG, *G   Ex ec [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Gc a)
 IH, KH, *H   Ex ic [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Gc b)
 I3, K3, *3 B3 II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
Ex ia/db [ia Ga] IIC T6 Ga/Gb
Ex ta/tb [ia Da] IIIC Txx °C Da/Db
a) only with option b = B, C, E, G, K or L
b) only with option b = B, C, E or G
NOTE 2:
Multiple marking; type of protection selected at first installation must be indicated and may not be changed.
NOTE 3:
Pos 3 (I/O - interface) options L and K are excluded for approval code IE and BE.
NOTE 4:
Properties described in the documentation on IECEx approval codes apply to the same extent to the corresponding
K* approval code.
Thermal data
Ambient temperature at the electronics enclosure -50 °C to +80 °C.
The process temperature range, depending on the probe specifications and the relation between ambient
temperature, process temperature and temperature class and maximum surface temperature T respectively T200 for
the different models of Level Transmitters Levelflex FMP5x and OFMP5x is listed in the safety instructions, provided
with the equipment.
Where EPL Da is involved but no dust layer depth (e.g. T200) is indicated, this is to be understood that only the probe
which has no electrical connections, may be installed in an area requiring EPL Da.
That part may be installed in any dust layer depth because no significant heating can occur here.
Electrical data
I/O Interface
The codes of the type(s) of protection in the following table only relate to the electrical data of the I/O Interface and
may differ from the codes as listed for the approval code in the Type Designation table.
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx KEM 10.0043X
 to EU-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 10ATEX0093X, issue 11
 to IECEx Test Report NL/KEM/ExTR10.0055/11
 Page 3 of 5
 Form 124
 Version 2 (2013-07)
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 9683000  F +31 88 9683100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
Intrinsically safe versions
Approval
Code
I/O Interface Type of
protection
Electrical data/maximum values
Code Mode (functional) Supply/output
(terminals 1 and 2)
Supply/output
(terminals 3 and 4)
BA, BB, B2, IA,
*A, IB, *B, I2,
*2, 8B, 8C
A 4 ... 20 mA HART
Ex ia IIC/IIIC
Ui = 30 V; Ii = 300 mA;
Pi = 1 W; Ci = 12 nF;
Li = 0 mH
non-existent
IH, *H Ex ic IIC
Ui = 35 V; Ii = N/A 1);
Pi = N/A; Ci = 12 nF;
Li = 0 mH
non-existent
For application / certificates which need IO-module with galvanic separation and use of 4...20mA HART in
1 channel mode (switch terminals closed) :
B4, I4, *4
A 4 ... 20 mA HART
Ex ia IIC